©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
LCC250 SERIES
250 Watts Conduction Mounting
SPECIAL FEATURES
 250W full power at elevated
temperatures

Note 2: Output ripple measured at the end of the output cable terminated with 10μF tantalum cap in parallel with 0.1μF ceramic capacitor.
Note 3: 1% limit is achieved with 2 x 820μF/16V external cap (e.g. PLG1C821MDO1 from Nichicon or equivalent).
Otherwise, maximum limits are 1.5% at Ta ≥ 0 OC and 2.0% max at Ta < 0 OC.
Note 4: 1% limit is achieved with 2 x 820μF/35 V external cap (e.g.UPM1V821MHD1TO from Nichicon or equivalent). Otherwise, maximum limits are 1.5% at
Ta ≥ -10 OC. 2.0% max ripple at Ta < -10 OC is met with below external capacitance.
Note 5: 1% limit is achieved with 3X 470uF/63V external cap. Otherwise, maximum limits are 1.5% max at Ta ≥ 0 OC and 2% max at Ta < 0 OC.
Note 6: Safety Approvals: China CCC approval applies to part numbers with “-xxE” suffixes only.
Options
None
MODEL NUMBERS
Standard1 Output Voltage Adjustment
Range Minimum Load Maximum Load Output Ripple
(p-p)2
Line/Load
Regulation
LCC250-12U-4P 12.0Vdc ± 10% 0A 20.8A 1.0%3 ± 2%
LCC250-12U-4PE 12.0Vdc ± 10% 0A 20.8A 1.0%3 ± 2%
LCC250-12U-7P 12.0Vdc ± 10% 0A 20.8A 1.0%3 ± 2%
LCC250-12U-7PE 12.0Vdc ± 10% 0A 20.8A 1.0%3 ± 2%
LCC250-24U-4P 24.0Vdc +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4A 1.0%4 ± 2%
LCC250-24U-4PE 24.0Vdc +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4A 1.0%4 ± 2%
LCC250-24U-7P 24.0Vdc +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4A 1.0%4 ± 2%
LCC250-24U-7PE 24.0Vdc +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4A 1.0%4 ± 2%
LCC250-48U-4P 48.0Vdc ±15% 0A 5.2A 1.0%5 ± 2%
LCC250-48U-4PE 48.0Vdc ±15% 0A 5.2A 1.0%5 ± 2%
LCC250-48U-7P 48.0Vdc ±15% 0A 5.2A 1.0%5 ± 2%
LCC250-48U-7PE 48.0Vdc ±15% 0A 5.2A 1.0%5 ± 2%
Ambient Temperature (OC) -20 -25 -30 -35 -40
Recommended External Capacitors (μF ) 1000 2200 3300 12000 22000
LCC250
advancedenergy.com 3Rev. 04.24.22_#2.1

DC Output Cable L2 = 300 ± 10 mm
+Output Blue AWG#14
-Output Gray AWG#14
Control Cable L3 = 300 ± 10 mm
Dimming Brown AWG#26
Dimming Return Yellow AWG#26
ON/OFF Orange AWG#26
ON/OFF Return White AWG#26
Sense Red AWG#26
Sense Return Black AWG#26
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LCC250
advancedenergy.com 20Rev. 04.24.22_#2.1
Protection Function Specifications
Input Fuse
LCC250 series is equipped with an internal non user serviceable 6.3A High Rupturing Capacity (HRC) 250 Vac fuse for fault
protection in both the Line and Neutral lines input.
Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
The power supply latches off during output overvoltage with the AC line recycled to reset the latch.
LCC250-12U OVP